with Central Bank of
Nigeria

 -   -   -   -   -   -

Due from banks  52,287  -   -   -   -   52,287

Loans and advances
to customers  30,679  34,862  101,589  380,309  221,298  768,737

Investment securities

- Available for sale  2,901  17,253  27,915  11,847  10,525  70,441

- Held to maturity  1,531  14,000  27,634  39,617  26,001  108,784

Total assets  87,399  66,116  157,138  431,773  257,824 1,000,249

Financial liabilities

Customer deposits  553,320  105,054  25,593  91,309  -   775,276

Debt issued and
other borrowed funds  -   -   14,954 56,479  137,960  213,233

Total liabilities  553,320  105,054  40,547  147,788  137,960  988,509

Net financial assets
and liabilities (465,922)  (38,938)  116,591  283,985  119,864  11,740

Net financial assets
and liabilities
excluding Available
for sale

(468,823)  (56,192)  88,676  272,138  109,339  (58,701)

Interest rate sensitivity analysis on variable rates instruments on profit and equity - 31 Dec 2017

Asset with variable interest rate
Increase/Decrease
in bp  Amount

Effect of
increase by
200bp on
Profit

Effect of
decrease by
200bp on
Profit

N'million N'million N'million

Loans and advances to customers
Investment securities  +200bp/-200bp  284,810 5,696 (5,696)

Debts issued and other borrowed
funds  +200bp/-200bp  31,689  (634) 634

Interest rate sensitivity analysis on variable rates instruments on profit and equity - 31 Dec 2016

Asset with variable interest rate
Increase/Decrease
in bp  Amount

Effect of
increase by
200bp on
Equity

Effect of
decrease by
200bp on
Equity

N'million N'million N'million

Loans and advances to customers  +200bp/-200bp  292,395 5,848 (5,848)

Debts issued and other borrowed
funds  +200bp/-200bp  38,753 (775) 775

Financial Statement   //

31 December 2016 Less than
3 months

 3-6
months

 6-12
months 1-5 years

More
than 5
years

Total rate
sensitive

Financial assets N'million N'million N'million N'million N'million N'million

Cash and balances
with Central Bank of
Nigeria

 -   -   -   -   -   -

Due from banks  49,200  -   -   -   -   49,200

Loans and advances
to customers  110,330  11,823  127,128 371,133 97,987  718,401

Investment securities
- Available for sale  10,027  12,505  53,105 4,643 2,290  82,570

- Held to maturity  19,196  42,678  7,128 39,417 29,715  138,134

Total assets  188,753  67,006  187,360  415,193  129,992  988,305
Financial liabilities

Customer deposits  498,655  35,117  17,173  242,027  -   792,971

Debt issued and other
borrowed funds  -   -   -   124,298  34,737  159,035

Total liabilities  498,655  35,117  17,173  366,325  34,737  952,006
Net financial assets
and liabilities

(309,902)  31,889  170,187  48,868  95,255  36,299

Net financial assets
and liabilities
excluding Available
for sale

 (319,929)  19,384  117,083  44,225  92,966  (46,271)

Risk Management Report

Fidelity Bank Plc 2017 Annual Report and Accounts

P
a
g
e
__

N
u
m
b
e
r

P
a
g
e
__

N
u
m
b
e
r

155154

3.4.5 Equity Price Risk

The Bank holds a number of investments in unquoted securities some of which are carried
at fair value with a market value of N5.125 billion (31 December 2016: N4.846 billion).
The significant investment which is carried at fair value is MTN Nigeria Communications
Limited (MTN Nigeria) at N3.747billion (cost N4.221 billion).

MTN Nigeria is a private limited liability company whose principal activity is the
provision of mobile telecommunications service using the Global System for Mobile